



FINDLAY TOYOTA CENTER ANNOUNCES GARY ALLAN LIVE IN CONCERT ON FRIDAY, JULY 26, 2019

Gary Allan has sold over 8 million albums and sells out venues as a headliner from NY to LA.

Prescott Valley, AZ (April 26, 2019) — Country music star Gary Allan will stop in Prescott Valley, AZ on Friday, July 26 at the Findlay Toyota Center for his 2019 North American tour. Allan has become a force on the country music scene, all while remaining true to his artistic voice each step of the way during his twenty plus year career. With the allure of a modern-day outlaw, he has won over fans, peers, and critics with his signature blend of smoldering vocals, rebellious lyrics, and raucous live performances.

"We are very excited to have Gary Allan here at the Findlay Toyota Center!" said Sheila Anderson, Spectra Marketing Manager for the Findlay Toyota Center. "Our Spectra team has been working hard to bring high quality entertainment to the quad cities and after having two events sold out last year, we are on our way to getting even more."

Allan has five #1 hits at country radio, fourteen Top 10 hits to his credit and amassed over 1.85 billion total streams. He is currently finishing up work for his upcoming EMI Nashville release. His last album, SET YOU FREE, topped the Billboard 200 (Pop Chart), a career first for Allan. The album also made its debut at the top of the Billboard Country Album chart (for the fourth time in a row), and produced his fifth #1 country radio chart-topper with "Every Storm Runs Out Of Rain."

He sells out venues as a headliner from NY to LA, appeared on The Tonight Show with Jay Leno, Late Show with David Letterman, Late Night with Jimmy Fallon, Live with Kelly and Michael and Jimmy Kimmel Live. He has also landed on the covers of Country Weekly, Pollstar and People magazine. More info about Gary Allan can be found on his official <u>website</u>.

There will be a ticket pre-sale from Monday, April 29th at 10:00 am to Thursday, May 2nd at 11:59pm. The Public on-sale will be on Friday, May 3rd. You can get more info and sign up as an Event Insider on the Findlay Toyota Center <u>website</u> to get your pre-sale code.

About Findlay Toyota Center - The Findlay Toyota Center is a 6,000-seat venue, approximately 85 miles north of Phoenix, which serves the Prescott, Sedona, and Flagstaff metro areas. The facility is home to the Northern Arizona Suns basketball team (the Phoenix Suns NBA G League affiliate), concerts, sporting events, motorsports, and community events. Major events have included Willie Nelson, Justin Moore, Mannheim Steamroller, James Taylor, and Stevie Nicks. Learn more at www.findlaytoyotacenter.com

About Spectra - Spectra provides private management services for the Town of Prescott Valley's Entertainment Center Community Facilities District. Spectra is an industry leader in hosting and entertainment, partnering with clients to create memorable experiences for millions of visitors every year. Spectra's unmatched blend of integrated services delivers incremental value for clients through several primary areas of expertise: Venue Management, Food Services & Hospitality, and Partnerships. Spectra has developed and secured over 35 naming rights partnerships on behalf of its clients across North America in the past six years. Learn more at www.spectraexperiences.com. Follow Spectra on Facebook, Instagram, Twitter, and LinkedIn.

###

Contact:

Sheila Anderson Marketing Manager Findlay Toyota Center 0: 928.237.4684 sheila_anderson@ComcastSpectacor.com



